### SIERRA HEALTH SERVICES INC

Form 4

February 25, 2008

Common 02/25/2008

Stock (1)

February 2.	5, 2008									
FORI	ИΔ									APPROVAL
	UNITED	STATES			AND EXCI n, D.C. 2054		GE C	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
	this box	G ,							Expires:	January 31,
Form 4 or					RITIES	Estimated average burden hours per response 0.5				
Form 5 obligate may co See Ins 1(b).	ions Section 17	(a) of the l	Public U	Utility Ho		any A	Act of	• Act of 1934, 1935 or Section	n	
(Print or Type	e Responses)									
	Address of Reporting ANTHONY M M		2. Issu Symbol		nd Ticker or Ti	rading		5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pe	erson(s) to
			SIERR [SIE]	RA HEAL	TH SERVI	CES 1	INC	(Chec	k all applicab	le)
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)		of Earliest ' 'Day/Year)	Transaction			_X_ Director _X_ Officer (give	titleO	% Owner her (specify
2724 N. T.	ENAYA WAY		02/25/	•				below)	below) OB & CEO	
	(Street)			nendment, I onth/Day/Ye	Oate Original ear)			<ul><li>6. Individual or Jo</li><li>Applicable Line)</li><li>_X_ Form filed by O</li></ul>	One Reporting	Person
LAS VEG	AS, NV 89128							Form filed by M Person	Iore than One l	Reporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		ble I - Non	-Derivative Se	curitie	es Acqu	iired, Disposed of		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deeme Execution I any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities a correction Disposed (Instr. 3, 4 an	of (D)	red (A)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code V	Amount	or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock (1)	02/25/2008			D <u>(1)</u>	88,000	D	\$ 43.5	0	D	
Common Stock								385,296	I	By the AMM & RM Family Limited

 $D^{(1)}$ 

385,296

D

\$

43.5

0

Partnership

(2)

I

By the

AMM &

RM Family Limited

								Partnership
Common Stock						1,439,630	I	By the Marlon Family Trust (2)
Common Stock (1)	02/25/2008	D <u>(1)</u>	1,439,630	D	\$ 43.5	0	I	By the Marlon Family Trust
Common Stock						3,000	I	By the AMRM Family Partners Ltd. (2)
Common Stock (1)	02/25/2008	D <u>(1)</u>	3,000	D	\$ 43.5	0	I	By the AMRM Family Partners Ltd.
Common Stock						750,000	I	By the Anthony M. Marlon Charitable Remainder Trust (2)
Common Stock (1)	02/25/2008	D <u>(1)</u>	750,000	D	\$ 43.5	0	I	By the Anthony M. Marlon Charitable Remainder Trust
Common Stock						750,000	I	By the Renee Marlon Charitable Remainder Trust (2)
Common Stock (1)	02/25/2008	D <u>(1)</u>	750,000	D	\$ 43.5	0	I	By the Renee Marlon Charitable Remainder Trust
Common Stock						887,324	I	By the AMRM Family

								Trust (2)
Common Stock (1)	02/25/2008	D <u>(1)</u>	887,324	D	\$ 43.5	0	I	By the AMRM Family Trust
Common Stock						212,830	I	By 401(k) Plan
Common Stock (1)	02/25/2008	D <u>(1)</u>	212,830	D	\$ 43.5	0	I	By 401(k) Plan

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of or Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount Underlying Securitic (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Sha
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 30.055	02/25/2008		D(3)	24,000	12/30/2005(4)	04/20/2010	Common Stock	24,0

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
MARLON ANTHONY M MD							
2724 N. TENAYA WAY	X		COB & CEO				
LAS VEGAS, NV 89128							

Reporting Owners 3

# **Signatures**

Anthony M. Marlon, M.D./Jayne Primaky, POA

02/25/2008

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares, including restricted stock units, disposed of pursuant to the merger agreement between Sierra Health Services, Inc. and UnitedHealth Group Incorporated for a cash payment of \$43.50 per share. This disposition occurred on the effective date of the merger.
- (2) This report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of, or has a pecuniary interest in, shares of Common Stock held by the respective trusts for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- Options disposed of pursuant to the merger agreement between Sierra Health Services, Inc. and UnitedHealth Group Incorporated for a
- (3) cash payment for each option share equal to \$43.50 minus the per share exercise price of the option. This disposition occurred on the effective date of the merger.
- (4) Exercisable as to 100% on 12/30/05.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures 4